Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼		♥ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached d	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): NVMC, INC.		2. Name and address of Name: NEWPRO Internal	of receiving party(les)
	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 108 City: Zionsville Individual(s) citize	50 Andrade Drive State: IN Zip: 46077
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	tached? Yes V No		Wp
3. Nature of ponveyance: Assignment	Merger		ip
Security Agreement Other See attached sheet Execution Date:		Other If assignee is not demictied representative designation (Designations must be a se	I in the United States, a domestic is attached: Yes No reparate document from assignment) 486 as attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration re A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist 1,8 6 5,824	tration No.(s) 1,882,984
	Additional number(s) st	tached Yes V	lo
 Name and address of party to whom or concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Smille 	orrespondence	Total number of appli registrations involved	ications and
internal Address: Patzik, Frank & Sam	otny Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$ 65.00
		Enclosed Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drivi	e	8. Deposit account numi	ber;
	.60606	50-1325	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		1. F. a.	**************************************
Scott W. Smille Name of Person Signing	Sig	W poli	April 21, 2004 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required yover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Sox Assignments Weetington, D.G. 20201 OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

4/1/04 1:58 PAGE 4/4 RightFAX 03/26/04 15:30 PATZIK, FRANGS/26/2004 DER ASSIGNMENTS 700074703

NO.019 **P005/00**8

CO	DV
The New Year	

Form PTG-184				
A- MOUNTAINE	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Teb settings teb rations 😲 😲 🕎				
To the Hunorabia Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attacked original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les): NVMC, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(iss) Name: NEWPRO CORP. Internal			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State 1211no1s Other	Acidraes: Street Address: 10850 Andress Drive Cay: Zionaville State: IL Zip: 46077			
Additional name(s) of conveying perbyties) effectived? []Yes [] N	Assessed to			
S. Nature of conveyance: Merger Merger	Limited Permerahip Corporation-State Incliens			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 03/22/2004	Copyer If acceptance in not deposits of in the United States, a Servandia Transcorpment designated in the United States, a Servandia Transcorpment designated in planning! (Challestone must be a seasonic desarrille from attitudences) Additional increase & states and (se) properties? Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademerk Application No.(s)	B. Tredemark Registration No.(s) 1,882,984; 1,865,824			
Additional number(s) allocated Ves v No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning decument should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Smille	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd.	7. Total fee (57 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drive Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago State: 1 Zp.60606	50-1326			
9. Signature.				
Scott W. Smille Neme'al Person Signing	Merch 26, 2004 Date			
Hand displayed of things braining share, Manageries, and displaying the Company of the Company o				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002837 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

15:55

/21/04

Attorney Docket No. 3135-001,002, 003 & 004 PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. 150 South Wacker Drive Suite 900 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 551-8300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NVMC, INC. an Illinois corporation having a business address of 2200 Devon Avenue, Suite 300, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby transfers, assigns, and conveys to NEWPRO CORP., an Indiana corporation having a business address of 10650 Andrade Drive, Zionsville, Indiana 46077 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trade names, service mark applications, and/or trademark applications respectively listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, as well as any goodwill associated with the business symbolized by the trade names, trademarks and/or service marks and any and all common law trademark rights associated therewith; and any and all renewals thereof; all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; the right to sue for any and all past infringement which may have occurred at any time up to the date of this present TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT; and any and all United States and/or foreign trademark (or service mark) registrations which may issue on same in the future.

ASSIGNOR agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer of trademark, service mark and trade name rights or to maintain said registrations before both the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Trademark Offices of any and all foreign countries, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as well as to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to said trademarks, service marks and trade names.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate official in any other country, to issue any and all additional trademark and service mark registrations or amended registrations that have been or may be granted upon any application or petition for same, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and/or assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002837 FRAME: 0766 *34/21/04* 15:56

ASSIGNOR hereby grants PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. located at 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 900, Chicago, Illinois 60606, the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Trademark Office of any foreign country.

Assignor:	Assignee:
NVMC, Inc.	NEWPRO CORP.
By: David Block	By: George Dearringer
Title: President	Title: President
Date: MARCH 22, 2004	Date: MARCH 22, 2004
STATE OF 14412015)	STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF COOK)	COUNTY OF BOONE) ss.
This instrument was acknowledged/subscribed and swom to before me on this 2004 by David Block	This instrument was acknowledged/subscribed and sworn to before me on this day of
NOTARY FUBLIC	Dearringer Waltin Ewoll h NOTARY PUBLIC
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MINDY LAFF SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Bapting May 9, 2007	NOTARY PUBLIC WALTER E. WOLF, Notary Public * My Commistion Expires: danuary 7, 2008 Resident of Marion Co., Indiana
	SEAL SPY PU

2

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

MARK U.S. REGISTRATION NO.

INSIGHT 1,882,984

04/21/04 15:56

VISTA 1,865,824